

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 401 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278 Phone: (501) 682-2242

Fax: (501) 682-1029 www.arkansas.gov/dfa

November 6, 2021

Senator Bruce Maloch, Co-Chair Representative DeAnn Vaught, Co-Chair Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee Arkansas Legislative Council State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY 21 Various Temporary Appropriation Request(s)

Dear Co-Chairs:

Pursuant to Act 2 of 2020, Section 34, I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached Various Temporary Appropriation for State Agencies and Institutions Request(s) for Fiscal Year 2021 that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Walther Cabinet Secretary

LWW

Attachment(s)

State of Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson



JAMI COOK SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 682-2260 Fax: (501) 682-1582

October 14, 2020

Larry W. Walther, Secretary Department of Finance and Administration Office of the Secretary 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Walther:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety, Division of Arkansas State Police (ASP) is requesting Various Temporary Appropriation authorized under Section 34 of Act 2 of 2020, in the amount of \$2,634,972. This appropriation will allow the Division of Arkansas State Police to utilize Restricted Reserve funding to purchase new replacement vehicles for its aging fleet.

If there are any questions, please contact John Smith at 501-682-2749.

Fund Center: 519

I CEON

Fund:

SMP0300

CI:

512:00:11

Sincerely,

Jami L. Cook

Secretary



FY21 MAW UNIV FC: 294

Fund: CSS0000 CI: 512:00:11

October 28, 2020

Secretary Larry W. Walther Department of Finance & Administration 1509 West Seventh, Suite 402 Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: Temporary Appropriation for Institution of Higher Education

Dear Secretary Walther:

The Arkansas Fire Training Academy, a division of Southern Arkansas University Tech, respectfully requests your approval for various temporary appropriation pursuant to Act 2 of 2020 in the amount of \$4,738,250.

The appropriation increase will be used to make the final payments for the completion of the AFTA dormitory. (Funds Center: 294, Fund: CSS0000, Commitment Item: 512:00:11)

The estimated completion date of the project is March 2021.

Your review and consideration of this request is deeply appreciated.

Sincerely,

Gaye Manning

Laye Manning

Vice Chancellor for Finance & Administration